
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Saturday, December 5, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 313

 285

 20

 26

 3

 129 1,580

 17

 177

 299

 572

 795

 352

 0 0 %

16 %

36 %

26 %

14 %

8 %

14 %

1 %

15 %

2 %

 481

 78

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 256

 77

Length of Stay   

( Days)

78 %

6 %

 316 73 %

10 %

 207

 29 71 134

 686

 1,492

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,195

 2,006

 172


